THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG



BY-LAW NUMBER 024-2018

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON REGARDING SANITARY AND WATER SERVICES.

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 9 of the *Municipal Act* S.O. 2001 provides in part that a municipality has the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority under this or any other Act;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001*, Section 11(2) grants the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg jurisdiction over certain public utilities within the municipality, including municipal water and wastewater services;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg enacts as follows:

. THAT the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized and instructed to execute on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg a sanitary and water services agreement with the Corporation of the Township of Hamilton.

2. THAT this by-law shall take effect upon the date of passing.

By-law read and passed in Open Council this 11th day of June, 2018.

MUNICIPAL CLERK (DEFUT)